## RESOLUTION NO. 99-88

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, ENDORSING THE CONCEPT OF A NASSAU COUNTY HALL OF FAME

WHEREAS, Mr. John Gilbert appeared before the Board of County Commissioners and indicated that America's Youth, Inc., was establishing a Nassau County Hall of Fame; and

WHEREAS, the first Hall of Fame Banquet is scheduled for July 16, 1999.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 12th day of July , 1999, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

- The Nassau County Board of County Commissioners endorses the efforts of America's Youth Inc. in establishing a Nassau County Hall of Fame.
- 2. The Nassau County Board of County Commissioners encourages all citizens to obtain tickets and attend the first annual banquet to be held on July 16, 1999.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

H. COOPER
Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR Its: Ex-Officio Clerk Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL 6. MULLIN